#### **BID ACKNOWLEDGEMENT COVER PAGE**

SUBMIT BIDS TO: Wellington Attn: Clerk's Office 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 REFER ALL INQUIRIES TO PRIMARY CONTACT: Purchasing Division 12300 Forest Hill Blvd Wellington, FL 33414 Ph: 561-791-4107

Wellington

INVITATION TO BID

BID TITLE:

(REBID) Telemetry Backhaul System Upgrade

BID NO:

017-17//DZ

NAME OF FIRM ENTITY OF ORGANIZATION.					
NAME OF FIRM, ENTITY, OF ORGANIZATION:					
MCIS, Inc.					
NAME OF CONTACT PERSON	VENDOR MAILING AD	DDRESS:	CITY:	ZIP:	STATE:
Paul Kerby	6550 New Ta	mpa Hwy., Ste. B	Lakeland	33815	FL
TITLE	VENDOR HEADQUAR	TERS ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT):	CITY:	Z(P:	STATE:
Vice President					
PHONE NUMBER:	.1,	FEDERAL EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION	TION NUMBER (EIN):		
863-327-1095		59-3642262			
EMAIL ADDRESS:		STATE OF FLORIDA BUSINESS LIC	ENSE NUMBER (IF APP	LICABLE)	
pkerby@mciszone.com					
FAX NUMBER:					
863-327-1091					
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE (Please Check One):					
Corporation X Partnership	PROPRIET	ORSHIP Joint Ve	enture 🔲	Other [	
If Corporation, please provide the following:					
( , , ,	2000 Day / Year	(B) State or Country of	Incorporation:		

#### **BID FORM**

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

PRO	DJECT: (REBID) Telemetry Backhaul System Upgrade Date: 10/03/2017
BID	DER: MCIS, Inc.
ТНІ	S BID IS SUBMITTED TO:
Cler 123	lington k's Office 00 Forest Hill Boulevard lington, FL 33414
I.	The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted, to enter into an Agreement with OWNER in the form included in the Contract Documents to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Contract Price and within the Contract Time indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
2.	BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Advertisement or Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. This Bid will remain subject to acceptance for 120 days after the posting of the recommended award. BIDDER will sign and submit the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within 15 days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.
3.	In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents, as more fully set forth in the Agreement, that:
	(a) BIDDER has examined copies of all the Bidding Documents and of the following Addenda (receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged):
	Date Addenda Number   Date Addenda Number   Date Addenda Number
	(b) BIDDER has familiarized itself with the nature and extent of the Contract Documents, Work, Site, locality, and all local conditions, Laws, and Regulations that in any manner may affect cost, progress, performance, or furnishing of the Work.
	(c) BIDDER has studied carefully all reports and drawings of subsurface conditions and drawings of physical conditions which, if any, are attached to the Contract Documents, and accepts the determination as set forth in the Bidding Documents of the extent of the technical data contained in such reports and drawings upon which BIDDER is entitled to rely.
	(d) BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for obtaining and carefully studying) all such examinations, investigations, explorations, tests and studies (in addition to or to supplement those referred to in (c) above) which pertain to the subsurface or physical conditions at the site or otherwise may affect the cost, progress, performance or furnishing

(e) BIDDER has reviewed and checked all information and data shown or indicated on the Contract Documents with respect to existing Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site and assumes responsibility for the accurate location of said Underground Facilities. No additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data in respect of said Underground Facilities are or will be required by BIDDER in order to perform and furnish the Work at the Contract price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

of the Work as BIDDER considers necessary for the performance or furnishing of the Work at the Contract Price, within the Contract Time and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents, and no additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports or similar information or data are or will be required by BIDDER for

such purposes.

- (f) BIDDER has correlated the results of all such observations, examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, reports, and studies with the terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (g) BIDDER has given OWNER written notice of all conflicts, errors or discrepancies that it has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER.
- (h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm, or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false or sham Bid; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over OWNER.
- 4. BIDDER agrees to perform all the Work described in Contract Documents, subject to adjustments as provided therein, for the Prices BIDDER provides on the Schedule of Values.
- BIDDER declares it understands that the unit quantities shown on the Bid Form Unit Price Schedule are approximate only and not guaranteed and are subject to either increase or decrease; and that should the quantities of any of the items of Work be increased, the BIDDER agrees to do the additional Work at the unit prices set out herein, and should the quantities be decreased, BIDDER also understands that final payment shall be made on actual quantities completed at the unit prices, and shall make no claims for anticipated profits for any decrease in the quantities.
- 6. The BIDDER further declares its understands the OWNER may elect to construct only a portion of the Work covered by these Documents and BIDDER agrees to perform that portion of the Work for which BIDDER is awarded a Contract at the unit prices quoted herein.
- 7. BIDDER agrees that the Work:

(REBID) Telemetry Backhaul System Upgrade shall be Substantially Complete within 140 days of Notice to Proceed and Finally Complete within 160 days of Notice to Proceed. Work hours Monday - Friday 8:00am - 5:00pm, excluding holidays unless approved otherwise defined in Section 01520.

BIDDER accepts the provisions of the Agreement as to liquidated damages in the event of failure to complete the Work on time.

- 8. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
  - (a) Required Bid security in the form of Bid Bond.
  - (b) Schedule of Values.

Name:

(c) List other documents as pertinent.

MCIS, Inc.

9. Communications concerning this Bid shall be telephoned or addressed to:

	Address: 6550 New Tampa Hwy., Ste. B Lakeland, FL 33815
	Phone No.: 863-327-1095 Fax: 863-327-1091
10.	BIDDER'S Florida Contractor's License No
11.	BIDDER covenants that it is qualified to do business in the State of Florida and has attached evidence of BIDDER'S qualification to do business in the State of Florida, or if not attached, BIDDER covenants to obtain such evidence within five days of request by OWNER to provide evidence.
IfB	SIDDER is
An l	Individual

(SEAL)

Name

Signature:	
Doing business as	
Business Address:	
Phone Number:	Fax Number
A Partnership	
Firm's Name	(SEAL)
General Partner Signature:	
Business Address:	
Phone Number:	Fax Number
A Corporation	
Corporation's Name MCIS, Inc.	(SEAL)
State of Incorporation Florida	
Authorized Person: Paul Kerby	
Title: Vice President	
Signature: Paul V They	
Attest: Sarah Rivera	(Secretary)
Signature: Sawhol Rivera	<u> </u>
Business Address: 6550 New Tampa Hw	vy., Ste. B
Lakeland, FL 33815	
Phone Number: 863-327-1095	Fax Number 863-327-1091

SCHEDULE OF VALUES (FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total for Item
1	General Conditions	1	LS	1	\$1,000.00
2	Telemetry Backhaul System Upgrade as described bid documents and plans	1	LS	1	\$109,770.00
3	Owner Controlled Allowance	1	LS	1	\$10,000
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE		><	><	\$120,770.00
		One Hund	red Twenty T	housand Sev	ven Hundred
	TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE (in words)	Seventy D	ollars.		

**BIDDER/CONTRACTOR** understands and agrees that this is a Lump Sum Contract and that successful contractor shall prepare and submit a detailed Schedule of Values to Wellington for approval prior to first payment application.

#### SCHEDULE OF SUBCONTRACTORS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Subcontractor	Address City, ST, Zip	License Number
	N/A	
	Subcontractor	

Address of Subcontractor may be considered in accordance with Wellington's Local Preference Policy

### SCHEDULE OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Item	Manufacturer	Description
Base Station Unit	Radwin	Base Station Radio
Subscriber Unit	Radwin	Subscriber Radio
Cat5E Cable	Superior Essex	Ethernet Cable
Surge Arrestor	Citel	Ethernet Surge Arrestor
IDU-H Aggregator	Radwin	Base Station Aggregator

### SWORN STATEMENT UNDER SECTION 287.133(3)(a), FLORIDA STATUTES, ON PUBLIC ENTITY CRIMES

(FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

THIS FORM MUST BE SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC OR OTHER OFFICER AUTHORIZED TO ADMINISTER OATHS.

1.	This sworn statement is submitted to Village of Wellington
	[print name of the public entity]
	by Paul Kerby Vice President
	[print individual's name and title] for MCIS, Inc.
	[print name of entity submitting sworn statement]
	whose business address is 6550 New Tampa Hwy., Ste. B
	Lakeland, FL 33815
	and (if applicable) its Federal Employer Identification Number (FEIN) is59-3642262
	(If the entity has no FEIN, include the Social Security Number of the individual signing this sworn statement:)

- 2. I understand that a "public entity crime" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(g), Florida Statutes, means a violation of any state or federal law by a person with respect to and directly related to the transaction of business with any public entity or with an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States, including, but not limited to, any bid or contract for goods or services or any contract for the construction or repair of a public building or public work, to be provided to any public entity or an agency or political subdivision of any other state or of the United States and involving antitrust, fraud, theft, bribery, collusion, racketeering, conspiracy, or material misrepresentation.
- 3. I understand that "convicted" or "conviction" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(b), Florida Statutes, means a finding of guilt or a conviction of a public entity crime, with or without an adjudication of guilt, in any federal or state trial court of record relating to charges brought by indictment or information after July 1, 1989, as a result of jury verdict, nonjury trial, or entry of a plea of guilty or nolo contendere.
- 4. I understand that an "affiliate" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(a), Florida Statutes, means:
  - 1. A predecessor or successor of a person convicted of a public entity crime; or
  - 2. An entity under the control of any natural person who is active in the management of the entity and who has been convicted of a public entity crime. The term "affiliate" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in the management of an affiliate. The ownership by one person of shares constituting a controlling interest in another person, or a pooling of equipment or income among persons when not for fair market value under an arm's length agreement, shall be a prima facie case that one person controls another person. A person who knowingly enters into a joint venture with a person who has been convicted of a public entity crime in Florida during the preceding 36 months shall be considered an affiliate.
- 5. I understand that a "person" as defined in Paragraph 287.133(1)(c), Florida Statutes, means any natural person or entity organized under the laws of any state or of the United States with the legal power to enter into a binding contract and which bids or applies to bid on contracts for the provision of goods or services let by a public entity, or which otherwise transacts or applies to transact business with a public entity. The term "person" includes those officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, and agents who are active in management of an entity.
- 6. Based on information and belief, the statement which I have marked below is true in relation to the entity submitting this sworn statement. [Please indicate which statement applies.]

X Neither the entity submitting this sworn statement, nor any officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, nor any affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of the officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989.
The entity submitting this sworn statement, or one or more of its officers, directors, executives, partners, shareholders, employees, members, or agents who are active in the management of the entity, or an affiliate of the entity has been charged with and convicted of a public entity crime subsequent to July 1, 1989. However, there has been a subsequent proceeding before a Hearing Officer of the State of Florida, Division of Administrative Hearings and the Final Order entered by the Hearing Officer determined that it was not in the public interest to place the entity submitting this sworn statement on the convicted vendor list. [attach a copy of the final order]
I UNDERSTAND THAT THE SUBMISSION OF THIS FORM TO THE CONTRACTING OFFICER FOR THE PUBLIC ENTITY IDENTIFIED IN PARAGRAPH 1 (ONE) ABOVE IS FOR THAT PUBLIC ENTITY ONLY AND, THAT THIS FORM IS VALID THROUGH DECEMBER 31 OF THE CALENDAR YEAR IN WHICH IT IS FILED. I ALSO UNDERSTAND THAT I AM REQUIRED TO INFORM THE PUBLIC ENTITY PRIOR TO ENTERING INTO A CONTRACT IN EXCESS OF THE THRESHOLD AMOUNT PROVIDED IN SECTION 287.017, FLORIDA STATUTES FOR CATEGORY TWO OF ANY CHANGE IN THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FORM.
[signature]
11/3/2017
[date]
STATE OF
COUNTY OF YOLK
Subscribed and Sworn to (or affirmed) before me on
[type of tuentification]
Davience & Som mars #FF 1841/66  Notary's Signature and Seal] Form PUR 7068 (Rev. 04/10/91) M/R 03/06/92  Davience & Som mars #FF 1841/66  Print Notary Name and Commission No.

#### DRUG FREE WORKPLACE

#### (FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM MAY RESULT IN THE BID BEING DECLARED NON-RESPONSIVE)

Preference may be given to businesses with drug-free workplace programs. Whenever two or more Bids which are equal with respect to price, quality, and service are received by the Owner for the procurement of commodities or contractual services, a Bid received from a business that certifies that it has implemented a drug-free workplace program may be given preference in the award process. Established procedures for processing tie Bids will be followed if none of the tied vendors have a drug-free workplace program. In order to have a drug-free workplace program, a business must attest to the following:

- 1. We publish a statement notifying employees that the unlawful manufacture, distribution, dispensing, possession, or use of a controlled substance is prohibited in the workplace and specifying the actions that will be taken against employees for violations of such prohibition.
- 2. We inform employees about the dangers of drug abuse in the workplace, the business's policy of maintaining a drugfree workplace, any available drug counseling, rehabilitation, and employee assistance programs, and the penalties that may be imposed upon employees for drug abuse violations.
- 3. We give each employee engaged in providing the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid a copy of the statement specified in subsection (1).
- 4. We, in the statement specified in subsection (1), notify the employees that, as a condition of working on the commodities or contractual services that are under Bid, the employee will abide by the terms of the statement and will notify the employer of any conviction of, or plea of guilty or nolo contendere to, any violation of Chapter 893 or of any controlled substance law of the United States or any state, for a violation occurring in the workplace no later than five (5) days after such conviction.
- 5. We impose a sanction on, or require the satisfactory participation in a drug abuse assistance or rehabilitation program if such is available in the employee's community, by any employee who is so convicted.
- 6. We make a good faith effort to continue to maintain a drug-free workplace through implementation of this section.

As the person authorized to sign the statement, I certify that this firm complies fully with the above requirements.

Contractor's Signature

#### **QUESTIONNAIRE**

The following Questionnaire shall be completed and submitted in Envelope with the Bid. By submission of this Bid, Bidder guarantees the truth and accuracy

of all statements and answer	's herein contained.			
1. How many years ha	as your organization been in business?1	7		
2. What is the last pro	ject of this nature that you have completed?			
Village of Wellin	ngton - New Base Station and Sub	scriber Installation - 1	0/2016	
-				
3. Have you ever faile	ed to complete work awarded to you? If so, where	and why?		
No				
Name three individ	uals or corporations for which you have performed	work and to which you refer:		
Andrew Talbott	atalbott@simplexgrinnell.com	614-206-7525		
Name	Email Address		Phone	
Troy Gotschall	troy.gotschall@mosiacco.com	813-619-4411		
Name	Email Address		Phone	
Chad Parris	chadp@srmc.com	614-224-3100		
Name	Email Address		Phone	17

5. List the following information concerning all contracts OR projects in progress and past as of the date of submission of this bid. (List any Federal, State, City or local municipalities/government contracts or project information if any relevant in scope with this solicitation).

#### Information provided in (section 5) is for reference purposes and may be contacted for verification.

Name of Term Contract OR Project	Owner	Contact (Person) Name & Title	Contact Email Address & Phone Number	Contact Business Address
See Proposal				
111				

	Has the bidder or his or her representative inspected the proposed pr	oject and does the Bidder have a complete plan for its performance?
	Yes	
rc	Will you subcontract any part of this work? If so, give details incluent (10%) of the contract amount and the work that will be performed by ea	
	Subcontractor	Work to be Performed
	N/A	N/A
	What equipment do you own that is available for the work?Spectrul	m Analyzer, Signal Generator, Tower Equipmen
	What equipment will you purchase for the proposed work? None	
).	What equipment will you rent for the proposed work? Bucket Truck	<
1.	State the name of your proposed project manager and give details of his or	r her qualifications and experience in managing similar jobs.
_	Paul Kerby - See attached resume	
_		
2.	State the true, exact, correct and complete name of the partnership, corp place of business. (If a corporation, state the name of the president and state the names of the individuals who do businesses under the trade name	secretary. If a partnership, state the names of all partners. If a trade
3.	The correct name of the Bidder is MCIS, Inc.	
4.	The partnership is a Sole Proprietorship, Partnership, or X Corpora	ation or Other Type of Entity (Fill In).
5.	The address of principal place of business is <u>6550 New Tampa H</u>	łwy., Ste. B
	Lakeland, FL 33815	5
	·	
.6.	The names of the Corporate Officers, or Partners, or Individuals doing busi	ness under a trade name, are as follows:
	See company portfolio attached	
		85

	None
_	140110
18.	List and describe all bankruptcy petitions (Voluntary or Involuntary) which have been filed by or against the Bidder, its parent or subsidiaries or predecessor organizations during the past five (5) years. Include in the description the disposition of each such petition.
	None
 19.	List and describe all successful Performance or Payment Bond claims made to your surety(ies) during the last five (5) years. The list and description
	should include claims against the bond of the Bidder and its predecessor organization(s).
	None
20.	List all claims, arbitrations, administrative hearings and lawsuits brought by or against the Bidder or its predecessor organization(s) during the last (5) years. The list shall include all case names; case, arbitration, or hearing identification numbers; the name of the project over which the dispute arose; and a description of the subject matter of the dispute.
	None
21.	List and describe all criminal proceedings or hearings concerning business related offenses in which the Bidder, its principals or officers or predecest organization (s) were defendants.
	None
22.	Has the Bidder, its principals, officers, or predecessor organization(s) been debarred or suspended from bidding by any government during the last
	(5) years? If yes, provide details.
23.	List and disclose any and all business relations with any members of Wellington Council.
	None

#### $ACORD_{m}$

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 3/29/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

	CONTACT						
PRODUCER	NAME:						
BB&T Insurance Services, Inc.	PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 407 691-9600 FAX (A/C, No): 888-633						
PO Box 4927 Orlando. FL 32802-4927							
•	INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAG	GE NAIC#					
407 691-9600	INSURER A: Everest National Insurance Co						
INSURED	INSURER B: Landmark American Ins. Co.						
MCIS, Inc.	INSURER C:						
6550 New Tampa Hwy Suite B Lakeland. FL 33815	INSURER D :						
Lanciana, i E 00010	INSURER E:						
	INSURER F:						

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: Gr3-17/18 GL/AU BAI REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ISR TR	TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL	SUBR	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY EFF (MM/DD/YYYY)	POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)	LIMITS		
À	X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY  CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR		х	CF4GL0026817	04/01/2017	04/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$1,000,000 \$100,000	
						l	MED EXP (Any one person)	s 5,000	
							PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$1,000,000	
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:						GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$2,000,000	
	POLICY X PRO-						PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	s 2,000,000	
	OTHER:							\$	
A	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY		Х	CF4CA0030317	04/01/2017	04/01/2018	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	s1,000,000	
	ANY AUTO						BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$	
	ALL OWNED X SCHEDULED AUTOS				1	ĺ	BODILY INJURY (Per accident)	\$	
	X HIRED AUTOS X NON-OWNED AUTOS						PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$	
ľ								\$	
Α	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR			CF4EX0017717	04/01/2017	04/01/2018	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$5,000,000	
	X EXCESS LIAB X CLAIMS-MADE						AGGREGATE	\$5,000,000	
	DED X RETENTION \$0							\$	
	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY Y / N						PER OTH- STATUTE ER		
ľ	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE	N/A		N/A				E.L. EACH ACCIDENT	\$
	(Mandatory in NH)						E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below						E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	
	Professional Liab			LHR759346	09/13/2016	09/13/2017	5,000,000 Each Clair	n	
							5,000,000 Aggregate	•	
							25,000 Deductible		

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)

Additional Insured status is granted with respects to General Liability per Additional Insured - Owners,

Lessees or Contractors - Scheduled Person or Organization Form CG 2010 04 13 & Additional Insured - Owners,

Lessees or Contractors- Completed Operations Form CG 2037 04 13.

Primary & Non-Contributory with respects to General Liability if required by written contract per

Endorsement Primary & Non-Contributory - Other Insurance Condition Form CG 2001 04 13.)

(See Attached Descriptions)

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE				

© 1988-2014 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

DESCRIPTIONS (Continued from Page 1)
Additional Insured Status is granted with respect to Automobile Liability if required by written contract per Designated Insured Form CA 2048 10 13.
per designated insured Form CA 2046 10 13.  Excess Liability is Follow Form subject to General Liability and Automobile policy terms and conditions.
SAGITTA 25.3 (2014/01) 2 of 2



Village of Wellington - Telemetry Backhaul System Upgrade P6177523 - 01

#### **Professional Engineering Licenses**

## State of Florida

Board of Professional Engineers

Attests that

Thomas E. Ashline, P.E.



Is licensed as a Professional Engineer under Chapter 471, Florida Statutes
Expiration: 2/28/2019

P.E. Lic. No:

56727

Thomas E. Ashline – Vice-President

# State of Florida

Board of Professional Engineers

Attests that

Christopher W. Seelig, P.E.



Is licensed as a Professional Engineer under Chapter 471, Florida Statutes
Expiration: 2/28/2019
P.E. Lic. No:

Expiration: 2/28/2019 Audit No: 228201928420 R

Audit No: 228201907972 R

46700

Christopher W. Seelig - Vice-President

MCISI-1

OP ID: SJ

ACORD

#### CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY) 07/12/2017

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER. AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(les) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.

it tt	SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject his certificate does not confer rights t	to t	he te	rms and conditions of th	ne poli	cy, certain po dorsement(s)	olicies may	require an endorsemen	t. As	tatement on	
PRO	DUCER			5-395-2424		CT Sherrie					
Amo	Amerisafe General Agency, Inc.				PHONE (A/C, No, Ext): 866-395-2424 FAX (A/C, No, Ext): 800-618-2034						
2301 Hwy 190 West DeRidder, LA 70634					EMAL ADDRESS: agai@amerisafe.com						
Ernest M Tims						INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE					
_					INSURE	RA: Americ	an Interstat	te Ins. Co.		31895	
INSL	JRED MCIS, Inc 6550 New Tampa Hwy Suite B				INSURE	RB;					
	Lakeland, FL 33815				INSURE	RC:					
1					INSURE	RD:					
					INSURE					-	
	WED 4050		0.471		INSURE	RF:					
	VERAGES CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES		-	ENUMBER:	VE DEE	AL ICCLIED TO		REVISION NUMBER:	HE DO	LICY BEDIOD	
C	NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY RI ERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY XCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH	EQUII PER1	REME ΓΑΙΝ,	NT, TERM OR CONDITION THE INSURANCE AFFORD	OF AN	Y CONTRACT THE POLICIE	OR OTHER I	DOCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO	CT TO	WHICH THIS	
INSR LTR			SUBF				POLICY EXP (MM/DD/YYYY)		s		
-50.112	COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY	The same				THE PARTY OF THE P	Millian Section 1	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR							DAMAGE TO RENTED PREMISES (Ea occurrence)	\$		
		1	1					MED EXP (Any one person)	\$		
								PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$		
	GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER:							GENERAL AGGREGATE	\$		
	POLICY PRO LOC							PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG	\$		
_	OTHER:	-						COMPINED SINGLE LIMIT	\$		
	AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY							COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Ea accident)	\$		
	ANY AUTO OWNED AUTOS ONLY SCHEDULED AUTOS							BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$		
								BODILY INJURY (Per accident) PROPERTY DAMAGE	\$		
	HIRED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY							PROPERTY DAMAGE (Per accident)	\$		
_	UMBRELLA LIAB OCCUR	+	1						\$		
	EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE							EACH OCCURRENCE	\$		
	DED RETENTION\$	1						AGGREGATE	\$		
A	WORKERS COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY							X PER OTH-	ъ		
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE			AVWCFL2616762017		08/14/2017	08/14/2018	EL EACH ACCIDENT	\$	1,000,000	
	ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED?	N/A	1					EL DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	s	1,000,000	
	If yes, describe under DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below							E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT	\$	1,000,000	
DES	CRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHIC	LES (A	ACORE	i 101, Additional Remarks Schedu	le, may b	e attached if mor	e space is requir	I.			
CE	RTIFICATE HOLDER				CANO	ELLATION					
	Village of Wellington 14000 Greenbriar Road Wellington, FL 33414			VIWEFL1	SHO THE ACC	ULD ANY OF EXPIRATION ORDANCE WI	I DATE THE	ESCRIBED POLICIES BE C EREOF, NOTICE WILL I Y PROVISIONS.			
	, ===				1 4	rized represe		ಹಾ			

#### CONFLICT OF INTEREST STATEMENT

This Proposal/Agreement (whichever is applicable) is subject to the conflict of interest provisions of the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and the Florida Statutes. During the term of this Agreement and any renewals or extensions thereof, the VENDOR shall disclose to WELLINGTON any possible conflicts of interests. The VENDOR's duty to disclose is of a continuing nature and any conflict of interest shall be immediately brought to the attention of WELLINGTON. The terms below shall be defined in accordance with the policies and Code of Ordinances of WELLINGTON, the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics, and Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.

#### CHECK ALL THAT APPLY.

- [X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no potential conflict of interest for this Agreement due to any other clients, contracts, or property interests.
- [X] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no employment or other contractual relationship with any WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official.
- [x] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no officer, director, partner or proprietor that is a WELLINGTON purchasing agent, other employee, elected official or appointed official. The term "purchasing agent", "elected official" or "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include the respective individual's spouse or child, as defined in Ch. 112, Part III, Florida Statutes.
- [X] To the best of our knowledge, no WELLINGTON employee, elected official or appointed official has a material or ownership interest (5% ownership) in our business. The term "employee", "elected official" and "appointed official", as used in this paragraph, shall include such respective individual's relatives and household members as described and defined in the Palm Beach County Code of Ethics.
- [x] To the best of our knowledge, the undersigned business has no current clients that are presently subject to the jurisdiction of WELLINGTON's Planning, Zoning and Building Department.

#### **CONFLICT:**

[ ] The undersigned business, by attachment to this form, submits information which may be a potential conflict of interest due to any of the above listed reasons or otherwise.

THE UNDERSIGNED UNDERSTANDS AND AGREES THAT THE FAILURE TO CHECK THE APPROPRIATE BLOCKS ABOVE OR TO ATTACH THE DOCUMENTATION OF ANY POSSIBLE CONFLICTS OF INTEREST MAY RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF YOUR BID/PROPOSAL OR IN THE IMMEDIATE CANCELLATION OF YOUR AGREEMENT, WHICHEVER IS APPLICABLE.

COMPANY NAME

**XUTHORIZED SIGNATURE** 

NAME (PRINT OR TYPE)

Vice President

#### **NON-COLLUSION AFFIDAVIT**

State of Florida	
County of Polk	
Being duly sworn deposes and sa	ys:
or sham, that said Bidder has not put in a sham bid or to retrain collusion or communication or overhead, profit of cost element	arties making the forgoing bid submittal, that such bid submittal is genuine and not collusive colluded, conspired, connived or agreed, directly or indirectly with any bidder or person, to from bidding and has not in any manner, directly, or indirectly, sought by agreement of conference with any person, to fix the price of affiant or any other bidder, or to fix any of said price, or that of any other bidder, or to secure any advantage against the authority, of osed contract and that all statements in said bid is true.
	MCIS, Inc.
	Name of Bidder
	Paul Kerby
	Print name of designated signatory
	N. litha
	Signature
	Vice President
	Title
the person described in and wh	o executed this AffidaviT and acknowledged that (she/he) signed the name as and purposes therein described.  noto set my hand and affixed seal the day and year last written above.
	Carlene Signature
	Notary Public in and for the State of
(Affix Seal Here)	
	Darlene E. Sommars (Name Printed)
	Residing at Lakeland, FL.
	My commission expires Apr 9, 3019